Docusign Envelope ID: 39046822-0A33-493A-98A7-5DA5C57776BA

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE
AND G7EI, INC.
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered

into by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and G7ei, Inc. (“Consultant”) this

day of . The City and Consultant agree as follows:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services
Contract to provide Project Management Services dated December 11, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the original contract was in the amount of $91, 520 with an expiration
date of June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, on June 11, 2024 the City Council adopted Resolution No. 103-24
(CM) approving the First Amendment to Contract and increasing the contract
compensation in the amount of $91,520 for a total amount not to exceed $183,040 and
extending the term of the contract to June 30, 2025 ; and

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2025, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 29-25
(CM) approving the Second Amendment to Contract and increasing the contract
compensation in the amount of $91,520 for a total amount not to exceed $274,560; and

WHEREAS, the Third Amendment to Contract for Consultant Services is in the
best interest of the City of Watsonville.
NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be
amended as follows:

Section 2 is hereby amended to read the following:

"Section 2 “Term of Contract” is hereby amended to extend the term

to June 30, 2026.

Section 3 and Exhibit B, both entitled “Schedule of Performance” are hereby
amended to read the following:



Docusign Envelope ID: 39046822-0A33-493A-98A7-5DA5C57776BA

“Work to be completed by June 30, 2026

Section 4 is hereby amended to add the following:

"Section 4 and Exhibit “C”, both entitled “Compensation” of the
contract are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of

compensation of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000)" for a
Total Contract Amount not-to-exceed $374,560.”

All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated December 11, 2023, as

amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written.

CITY OF WATSONVILLE G7EI, INC.
Signed by:
Paud Erunway
By By FAD7177B558D4A6...
Tamara Vides, City manager Paul H. Greenway, PE & President
ATTEST:
By

Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By

Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney



	Section 2 is hereby amended to read the following:
	Section 4 is hereby amended to add the following:
	All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated December 11, 2023, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

		2025-05-13T11:10:27-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




